REPAIR PARTS
®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-G3319
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
August 2022
GPCH3 Horizontal Package Cooling Units
© 2022 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-G3319
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0121G00566 BLOCKOFF COND POST (M6)
B1368054 BLOWR WHEEL (11X8, CLOCKWISE) (M6)
ZP31K6EPFV120 COMP, 42500, 208/230/60/1 (M3)
0201G00183 COND COIL ASSY (M3)
0131M00747M CONTROLLERLESS MOTOR (M4, M5, M6)
0131M00750M CONTROLLERLESS MOTOR (M1, M2, M3)
0161G00000P DRIP PAN
0150M00055 FAN BLADE, 22" (M1, M2)
0130M00074 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M6)
0121G00069PDG PNL, LVR, 27.5" 4BANK (M3)
0121G00072PDG PNL, LVR, 27.5" 5BANK (M1, M2, M3)
0121G00070PDG PNL, LVR, 32.5" 4BANK (M4, M5, M6)
0121G00073PDG PNL, LVR, 32.5" 5BANK (M4, M5, M6)
0121G00045P POST 27.5" (M1, M2, M3)
0121G00079P POST, 32.5" (M4, M5)
0121G00565 POST-SIDE 32.5" (M6)
0131G00126 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M1)
0131G00127 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M2)
0131G00128 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M3)
0131G00129 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M4)
0131G00130 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M5)
0131G00131 PROGRAMMED CONTROLLER (M6)
0162G00008 SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER,STL (M1, M2,
M3)
0151M00075 VALVE TXV R410A (M6)
B1368016 WHEEL, BLOWER, 10X8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPCH32441AA
M2 - GPCH33041AA
M3 - GPCH33641AA
M4 - GPCH34241AA
M5 - GPCH34841AA
M6 - GPCH36041AA
3RP-G3319 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-G3319www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PNL, DUCT 27.5" (M1, M2, M3)0121G00667PDG11
PNL, DUCT, 32.5" (M4, M5, M6)0121G00668PDG11
PNL, CORNER, 27.5" (M1, M2, M3)0121G00664DG21
PNL, CORNER, 32.5" (M4, M5, M6)0121G00665DG21
POST, COR, 27.5" (M3)0121G00047PDG31
POST, COR, 32.5" (M4, M5, M6)0121G00048PDG31
POST, CORNER, 27.5" PAINTED (M1, M2)0121G00516DG31
PNL, EXT BLOWER, 27.5" (M1, M2, M3)0121G00271DG41
PNL, EXT BLOWER, 32.5" (M4, M5, M6)0121G00272DG41
EXTERNAL CONTROL BOX PANEL (M1, M2)0121G00276DG51
EXTERNAL CONTROL BOX PANEL (M1, M2)0121G00276DG51
PNL, LVR, 27.5" 4BANK (M3)0121G00069PDG61
PNL, LVR, 32.5" 4BANK (M4, M5, M6)0121G00070PDG61
PNL, NO LVR 27.5" PAINTED (M1, M2)0121G00517DG61
PNL, LVR, 27.5" 5BANK (M1, M2, M3)0121G00072PDG71
PNL, LVR, 32.5" 5BANK (M4, M5, M6)0121G00073PDG71
PNL, EVAP, 8.75" X 27.5" (M1, M2, M3)0121G00065PDG81
PNL, EVAP, 8.75" X 32.5" (M4, M5, M6)0121G00066PDG81
PNT, COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2)0121G00711DG161
PNT, COMPRESSOR PANEL (M4, M5, M6)0121G00712DG161
PNT, COMPRESSOR PANEL (M3)0121G00713DG161
TOP PANEL PAINTED 0121G00274DG211
BLADE, FAN 24 OA SERIES (M4, M5, M6)0150G00004221
FAN BLADE, 22" (M1, M2)0150M00055221
FAN BLADE, TYPE 3 (M3)B1086765221
MOTOR, 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M4, M5, M6)0131M00847231
MOTOR, 1/4HP,1SP,8PL,AL (M3)0131M00836231
MOTOR, 1/6 HP, 1SP, 8PL,AL (M1, M2)0131M00979231
FAN GRILLE 0152G00003241
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 4)0163M00005P251
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M0221817261
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P271
CONDUIT PVC 0161G00016281
GROMMET-HORSESHOE 1.675 0164G00005361
GROMMET / HS 1.0 - .79 (QTY 2)B1392012NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - GPCH32441AA
M2 - GPCH33041AA
M3 - GPCH33641AA
M4 - GPCH34241AA
M5 - GPCH34841AA
M6 - GPCH36041AA
5RP-G3319 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Tubing and Compressor Assembly
6 RP-G3319www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Tubing and Compressor Assembly
Ref.